sive control of the 3d lifarines TA.OH.. Response time for tactieal a.ir requests 
B.nd medical evacua.tion have been excellent in all cases. 

b. Overall cot1.lbat a.ir support provided 3dltJar:i.ne Regjlllent consisted 
of the follo\'ling sUlrllT!erized missi(rms: 

(1) One hundred-thirty-six (136) resupply missions. 

(2) Forty-eight (4S) lnedicil evacuation missions. 

(:3) Ten (10) tactical troop lifts. 

(4) Six (6) reconnaissance missions. 

(5) One (1) close a.ir support :mission. 

c. Hig;lJ1ights. Headqua.rters Company, 3d lfJ8,rines employed.